505676329 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5723136

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNM	IENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to Reel 029945 Frame 0941	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 029945 Frame 0941. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IS LIFETOUCH INC			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	· · ·				
		Name	Name		Execution Date]
JON A. HOLMES					10/08/2002]
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	LIFETO	UCH INC.]
Street Address:	11000 \	/IKING DRIVE				-
City:	EDEN F	PRAIRIE				1
State/Country:	MINNE	SOTA				1
Postal Code:	55344					-
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number]		
Application Number:		13789140				
CORRESPONDENCE		612)332-9081				
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it wil				
Phone:	(6123325300				
Email:		manthie@merchantgould.com				
Correspondent Name:		BENJAMIN A. TRAMM				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		PO BOX 2903 MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.				
Address Line 2:MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402						
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	15235.0034USC3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BENJAMIN A. TRAMM	BENJAMIN A. TRAMM			
SIGNATURE:		/Benjamin A. Tramm/	/Benjamin A. Tramm/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/17/2019	09/17/2019			
source=2019-09-16-Sign source=2019-09-16-Sign	ed-Dec-18 ed-Dec-18	235-0034USC3#page1.tif 235-0034USC3#page2.tif 235-0034USC3#page3.tif 235-0034USC3#page4.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date					
Jon A. Holmes			10/08/2002		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Lifetouch, Inc.				
Street Address:	11000 Viking Drive				
City:	Eden Prairie				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55344				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 13789140					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	6123329081				
•		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: Email:	612.371.5234 htramm@mei	chantgould.com, plarrimore@merchantgould.cc	m		
Correspondent Name: Benjamin A. Tramm c/o Merchant Gould PC					
Address Line 1: 80 So 8th St					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15235.0034USC3					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Benjamin A. Tramm			
Total Attachments: 2 source=2013-03-07Exec-Assignment-from-Parent#page1.tif source=2013-03-07Exec-Assignment-from-Parent#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JON A. HOLMES, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 10543 Grant Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347, am the inventor of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on October 8_____, 2002, and entitled "PHOTOGRAPHY SYSTEM"; and

WHEREAS, LIFETOUCH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal office located at 11000 Viking Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said LIFETOUCH, INC. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JON A. HOLMES, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said LIFETOUCH, INC., the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at, this 8 day of OCTOBE 2002.

henes

REEL: 0504

Jon A/Holmes 10543 Grant Drive Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347



STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this <u>st</u> day of <u>Ctobu</u>, 2002, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared JON A. HOLMES to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Cecelia anne Reper Notary Public



BEEL: 050407

4E: 0068

Business Record Details »

Minnesota Business Name Lifetouch Inc.

Business Type Business Corporation (Domestic)

File Number I-20

Filing Date 03/10/1948

Renewal Due Date 12/31/2019

Number of Shares 24,000,000

Chief Executive Officer Michael Meek 11000 Viking Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344 USA

Filling History

Filing History

Select the item(s) you would like to order: Order Selected Copies

Filing Date	Filing	Effective Date
03/10/1948	Original Filing - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
03/10/1948	Business Corporation (Domestic) Business Name (Business Name: National School Studios, Inc.)	

MN Statute 302A

Home Jurisdiction Minnesota

Status Active / In Good Standing

Registered Office Address 2345 Rice Street, Suite 230 Roseville, MN 55113

USA

Registered Agent(s) Corporation Service Company

Principal Executive Office Address 11000 Viking Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344 USA

PATENT

https://mblsportal.sos.stale.mn.us/Business/SearchDetails?fillingGuid=d4fda3ba-a8d4-e011-a886-00REEt/! 050407 FRAME: 0069 1/3

	Filing Date	Filing	Effective Date
	04/07/1959	Business Corporation (Domestic) Change of Shares	
	07/28/1959	Amendment - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	09/29/1959	Amendment - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
0	07/10/1978	Amendment - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	02/11/1980	Amendment - Business Corporation (Domestic)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	01/26/1982	Business Corporation (Domestic) Restated Articles	
	05/25/1984	Consent to Use of Name - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
Ο	07/02/1984	Business Corporation (Domestic) Business Name (Business Name: LIFETOUCH Inc.)	
	07/02/1984	Business Corporation (Domestic) Change of Shares	
	12/17/1987	Business Corporation (Domestic) Active Status Report	
	12/17/1987	Amendment - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	03/19/1992	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	05/03/1996	Business Corporation (Domestic) Change of Shares	
	05/06/1996	Business Corporation (Domestic) Restated Articles	
	01/08/1998	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	02/04/2002	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	09/11/2003	Merger - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	07/06/2005	Global Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	08/30/2007	Global Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	12/31/2008	Merger - Business Corporation (Domestic)	

https://mblsportal.sos.state.mn.us/Business/SearchDetails?filingGuid=d4fda3ba-a8d4-e011-a886-00 REEE7f 050407 FRAME: 0070 2/3

	Filing Date	Filing	Effective Date
Ô	2/5/2015	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	4/3/2018	Amendment - Business Corporation (Domestic) (Business Name: Lifetouch Inc.) Restated Articles	
	8/8/2018	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Domestic)	

© 2019 Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State - Terms & Conditions

Subscribe for email updates!

^{8/14/2019} EXHIBIT C

Business Record	Search »	
Business Name		
Lifetouch, Inc.		
Search Scope:	Filing Status:	Include Prior Names:
Begins With	Active	Exclude
	ults below. For best results, type only ay change the search criteria with th	

Search Results

Business Name			
Lifetouch Inc.			Details
Business Status:	Business Type:	Name Type:	
Active	Business Corporation (Domestic)	Minnesota Business Name	

© 2019 Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State - Terms & Conditions

🖾 Subscribe for small updates!

EXHIBIT D Jon Alden Holmes

Holmes, Jon Alden age 53 of Eden Prairie, MN formerly of Warba, passed away unexpectedly at home on June 26, 2016. Preceded in death by his dad, Alden Holmes. Survived by his wife, Rebecca, daughters Caroline and Margaret, mother, Lois Holmes, sisters, Terri (Ron) Nelson, Laurie (Dave) Marshall, aunts, Audrey Jacobson and Iney Buxton, many nieces, nephews, cousins, his in-laws, Terry and Jan Brooks, brothers- and sisters-in-law and his beloved dog, Libby. Memorial Service 11:00 AM Friday (7/1) at Huber Funeral Home, 16394 Glory Lane, Eden Prairie with visitation beginning at 10:00 AM. Private family interment. Huber Funeral & Cremation Services Eden Prairie Chapel 952-949-4970 huberfunerals.com (http://www.huberfunerals.com)

Published on June 29, 2016